DocuSign Envelope |D: EEGEDFGA-0ABA-491A-8607-4288E78C02A4

RECEIVED

Hospital Sisters

HEALTH SYSTEM MAY 07 2029
HEALTH FACILITIES 4
Breese, IL April 30, 2020 SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

HSHS St. Joseph's Hospital

Decatur, IL Ms. Courtney R. Avery

HSHS St. Mary's Hospital Administrator . )
lllinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board

Effingham, IL 525 West Jefferson Street, 2" Floor
HSHS St. Anthony's Memorial Springfield IL 62761
Hospital
L _ Re.  Final Realized Cost Report (Section 1130.770)
HSHS Holy Family Hospital CON Permit Project # 17-067

. HSHS St. John's Hospital, Springfield,
s fosaprtt Hoslly Modernization of the 5% Floor M/S Patient Rooms

Litchfieid, IL

HSHS St. Francis Hospital Dear Ms. Avery,

O'Falion, il Please accept this final realized cost report for CON permit #17-067 HSHS St. John's
HSHS St. Elizabeth's Hospital  Hosgpital — Modernization of the 5t Floor M/S Patient Rooms. The project was completed
Sheibyville, IL and approved by IDPH on January 31, 2020, notification was sent to the lllinois Health
HSHS Good Shepherd Hospital  gacilities and Services Review Board on February 17, 2020.

Springfield, IL e ; : - _

HZ'I:{'."SQST John's Hospital This final realized cost report documentation certified that:

Chippewa Falls, Wi 1. The itemized project capital cost is the amount of $14,724,878.00 (see attachment
HSHS St Joseph's Hospital A) which is below the approved cost of $15,775,290.00 by $1,050,412.00 or 6.6%.
Eau Claire, Wi 2. The final realized costs, as itemized in Attachment A to this attestation, are the total
HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital project cost.

Green Bay, Wl 3. The project did not use bond funding as noted in the original approved application

HSHS St Mary's Hospital

Medical Center the entire project cost was funded through cash. The final realized cost report

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital reflects this change.

Oconto Falls, Wi 4. The enclosed AlA form G702 documents the final construction payout {Attachment
HSHS St Clare Memorial B).

Hospital

To the best of my knowledge we have complied with all lllinois Health Facilities and Services
Sheboygan, Wi

HSHS St. Nicholas Hospital Review Board Requests in developing and completing this project.

HSHS Medical Group If you have any questions, | can be reached at Amy.Bulpitt@hshs.org or at (217) 492-9167.
Prairie Cardiovascular Sﬁeﬁyum by:

P.O. Box 19456 flm b}-(f’lH'

Springfield, lllinois 62794-9456 321(;39Fn.3q'5|4|3:.

P. 217-523-4747 Amy Bulpitt

F: 217-523-0542

www.hshs.org VP & General Counsel

Hospital Sisters Health System
Sponsored by 4936 LaVerna Road
Hospital Sisters Ministries Springfield, IL 62707

Encilosures: Attachment A, Final Realized Cost Repont
Attachment B, AlA Form G-702



DocuSign Envelope 1D: EEGEDFGA-0ABA-491A-9607-4288E78C02A4

Project Completion, Final Realized Cost Report
CON Permit Project # 17-067

HSHS St John's Hospital, Springfield,

April 30, 2020

Page 2 of 4

CcC. Mike Constantino
Michelle Clatfelter
Julie Goebel
Daniel Lawler
Tim Ferguson

Notarization:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 30 day of E}Eﬁ(” L0330
"
Printed Name

Signature of Notary .

Seal

MELINDA M MANC!

I OFFICIAL SEAL

# Notary Public, State of I1lincis
My Commission Expires
October 26, 2020




DocuSign Envelope ID: EE66DFEA-0ABA-491A-9607-428BE78C02A4

Project Completion, Final Realized Cost Report
CON Permit Project # 17-067

HSHS St. John's Hospital, Springfield,

April 30, 2020

Page 30of 4
Attachment A
Final Realized Cost Report
CON Permit #17-067
HSHS St. John's Hospital, Springfield
Modernization of the 5% Floor M/S Patient Rooms
Project Casts and Sources of Funds
Project Expenditure
LISE OF FUNDS “"""’x:t:"’j“‘ and Committed | 1° ;‘:l":c:']’“ d

through 4/30/20
Preplanning Costs s 3p900!s 30,553 |S 347
Site Survey and 5oil Investigation $ - |5 - s -
Site Preparation 1) s - |
Ofi Site Work $ $ - |5
New Construction Contracts s - |5 - |5 -
Modernization Contracts $ 9,733,500 | § 10,151,581 |$ {418,081}
Contingencies s 966,140 [ § 966,140 | § -
Architectural/Engineering Fees $ 1,024,900 | 5 1,022,499 | $ 2,401
Consulting and Other Fees s 56,6001 % 27,636 (S 28,964
Movable or Other Equipment {notin construction contracts) $ 1,493,500 {5 1,427,687 |$ 65,813
Bond Issuance Expense (project related) S 222,000]5 - 1% 222,000
Net Interest Expense During Construction (project refated} 5 368,000]5 - 1% 368,000
Fair Market Value of Leased Spate or Equipment 3 - 18 N -
Other Costs To Be Capitalized S 1,879,750 |5 1,098,782 | 780,968
Acquisition of Building or Other Property [exciuging landj S S $
TOTAL USES OF FUNDS 5 15,775,290 | S 14,724,878 | 5 1,050,412

Project Expenditure
SOURCE OF FUNDS App"’;::t:"”m and Committed | 1° :”:;’:“c:‘;“'

through 4/30/20
Cash and Securities 3 15,775,290 | % 14,724,878 | 1,050,412
Pledges $
Gifts and Bequests $
Bond Issues [projecs related) $
Mortgages 5
Leases (fair market value) S
Government Appropriations 5
Grants 5
Other Funds and Sources 5 -
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS $ 15,775,290 | $ 14,724,878 | § 1,050,412

CON Tables Master - Final Report Draft xlsxTotal of Project Firnds




Attachment B
AlA Form G-702
CON Permit #17-067
HSHS St. John's Hospital, Springfield
Modernization of the 5" Floor M/S Patient Rooms

Project Completion, Final Realized Cost Report

CON Permit Project # 17-067
HSHS St John's Hospital, Springfield,

April 30, 2020

DocuSign Envelope 1D: EEG6DF6A-0ABA-451A-9607-4288E78C02A4
Page 4 of 4

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page1of6
TO OWNER: HSHS/St. John's Hospital PROJECT: HSHS/St. John's APPLICATION NO: 19 o Distribution to:
Spri Id, IL ; PERIOD TO: 03/31/20 OWNER
— M_._w“”q”"___u%q_ﬂma.o%__:n PROJECT NO: 1803 [J ARCHITECT
P eld, Minois 0 co CTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR Jones-Blythe Construction Co VIA ARCHITECT: Berners-Schober AS50¢. CONTRACT DATE: T/318§
103¢ West Reynolds
Springfield, IL 62702 Green Bay, W1
CONTRACT FOR: General C
CONTRACTOR'S >_u_u_-_o>._._Oz FOR PAYMENT ke understpaad Continciofentifies Mallio the bestofde s knowl i and belief

.u.nie_.woagg?:)uv__n-csET«EPEEEEESSESEQOSHH_
Documents, thst all amounts have boen paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Centificates foe
Payment were issued and payments feceived from the Owiier, andt that cunrenl payment shown berin is now

duc.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 11,014,304.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ] 101,431.75 CONTRACTOR:  Jones-Blythe Construction Co.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 £ 2] H 11,115,735.75 By: 7 £ s Date: 43/27120
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE H 11,115.735.75 State oft  [linois
(Column G on G703} County oft Sangamon
5 RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swomn to before
a0 % of Completed Wark $ 0.00 me this day of
b. 0 % of Stored Material 5 0.00
{Column F on G703) Notary Public;
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column L of G703) § - My Commission expires:
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 157575 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Linc 4 less Linc § Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR In accordance with tke noan.-ﬂ Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data comprising this
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) ] 10,473.217.76 the Cons! wnd Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their
knowlodge, infe and belief the Work bas progressed a3 indicated, the quality of the Work is in
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [3 642,517.99 sccondance with the Contract D and the C is entitled 10 of the AMODUNT
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE CERTIFIED.
(Line 3 less Line 6) H AMOUNT CERTIFIED H
\..:B_n_.. explanation if amouni certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on thiy
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS pplication and on the Cantinuation Sheet that changed to conform 1o the amount certified )
Total changes approved ARCHITECT:
in previous months by Owner $200,128.75 $171.24700F By Date:
Total approved this Month $84,300.00 $11.750000  This Conificatc is not ncgotisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablc oaly o the Contractor namod
TOTALS $284,428.75 $182,997 .00/ herein. I payment and P af pay are withoul prejudice to any rights of the Owner or
y Change Order m_q_.nu:w— Contractor ynder thig Contract,




